



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLA No.604 of 2025

Srikanta Sahoo

....

Appellant

Ms.P.Dasmohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Mr.S.K.Rout, ASC

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
24.6.2025

Order No.

I.A.No.1466 of 2025

1. Heard Ms. Dasmohapatra, learned counsel for the Appellant and Mr.Rout, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State-Respondent.
2. Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
3. The I.A. is disposed of.

CRLA No.604 of 2025

4. Admit.
5. Call for the copy of TCR.
6. List on 5th August 2025.

I.A. No.1355 of 2025

7. There shall be stay realization of fine amount till disposal of the appeal.
8. The I.A. is disposed of.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge