



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLA No.604 of 2025

Srikanta Sahoo

.....

Appellant

Represented By Adv. -
Pranayanee
Dasmohapatra

-versus-

State Of Odisha

.....

Respondent

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. U.R.Jena, A.G.A.

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
05.08.2025
I.A. No.1553 of 2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. This is an application for release the petitioner on interim bail on the ground of illness of wife of the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that she is seriously ill as a result of which the D.H.H., Dhenkanal has referred her to SCB Medical College & Hospital, Cuttack.
 3. In such view of the matter, learned counsel for the State is directed to obtain instruction by the next date.
 4. List this matter on 08.08.2025.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge