



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.604 of 2025

Srikanta Sahoo

....

Appellant(s)

Ms. Pranayanee DasMohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent(s)

Mr. Jateswar Naik, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

12.01.2026

I.A. No.2978 of 2025

Order No.

07.

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to obtain instruction regarding the custody certificate and criminal antecedents, if any, against the appellant-petitioner so also his conduct while on interim bail.

2. Put up this matter on 27.01.2026.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge