



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.604 of 2025

Srikanta Sahoo

....

Appellant(s)

*Mr. P. Dasmohapatra, P.M. Dasmohapatra,
S.S. Sahoo, B.K. Sahoo, P.K. Dash, Adv.*

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

09.

ORDER

02.02.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. List this matter on 09th February, 2026 for final hearing.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Sipun