



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 604 of 2025

Srikanta Sahoo

..... *Appellant(s)*

Ms. Pranayanee Dasmohapatra, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha

..... *Respondent(s)*

Ms. Sarita Moharana, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

29.04.2026

I.A. No.1087 of 2026

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. This Interim Application has been filed by the Appellant for extension of the period of interim bail granted earlier to the Appellant vide order dated 09.04.2026 passed in I.A. No.987 of 2026.
3. Heard.
4. Considering the submissions made and on going through the averments taken in the application; this Court is not inclined to extend the interim bail to the Appellant.
5. Accordingly, the I.A. is dismissed.



CRLA No.604 of 2025

6. List this matter on 25th June, 2026 for final hearing.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Murmu